Racing SA

Sectional Times

Saturday, 14 August, 2021
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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Morphettville
Fine

(¢}

+4M 1800 To Wp, True Remainder. Sectional 605M.

Soft 7 R1-9
7.31 (Turf)
(0]

RACE 8, 1514m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE

L1200

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

75.68  63.56 51.40 3868 2584 1312

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

TIBETAN and BLACK CHEVAL were quick into stride with BLACK CHEVAL taking over shortly after and
striding clear. Racing past the 700 metres BLACK CHEVAL had a 4 length lead over TIBETAN and
LEGENDA who were working to bridge that gap. Passing the 300 metres TIBETAN hit the front and
looked the winner, however getting the split between runners was TURFITT. Inside the 100 metres
TURFITT reeled in TIBETAN whilst running the fastest last 600 metres of the event to score narrowly.
KEYSOR was seen hitting the line well with the fastest last 400 metres of the event.

Turfitt

Tibetan
Santelmo Fuego
Constanzia
Canidae

Blah Blah Blah
Keysor

The Siscos Kid
Black Cheval
10 Legenda

n Challicum

12 Shy Boy

13 Space Equity
14 Raise An Army

W ooONOOOUUAWN-=

96.26

74.36
75.36
75.04
75.32
74.70

74.36
74.74
76.56
76.54
75.04
75.82
75.96
76.60

61.76 24.82 12.72
63.04 50.84 38.32 25.72 13.20
62.50 50.20 37.84 25.32 12.86

62.92 50.62 38.20 25.64 13.20
62.12 49.80 37.64 25.68 13.20

49.50 37.32 25.14 12.86

49.40 37.08
62.18 49.94 37.84 25.62 13.18
64.44 52.28 39.56 26.72 13.78
64.16 51.88 39.40 26.76 14.02
62.34 50.22 38.00 25.58 13.10
63.22 50.80 38.46 26.30 13.70
63.34 51.02 38.70 26.26 13.58
63.96 51.52 39.18 26.84 14.00

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200 L1000
7 7 9 9 9 7 12.60 12.50 12.24 12.20 12.72
3 2 2 2 2 12.32 12.20 12.52 12.60 12.52 13.20
5 5 5 5 6 6 12.54 12.30 12.36 12.52 12.46 12.86
4 4 4 4 4 2 12.40 12.30 12.42 12.56 12.44 13.20
8 8 7 7 5 5 12.58 12.32 12.16 12.48 13.20
12 12 12 10 10 9 12.66 12.16 1218 12.18 12.28 12.86
13 13 13 13 13 n 12.70 12.26 12.32 12.32 12.20
9 9 8 6 7 8 12.56 12.24 12.22 12.44 13.18
3 12.16 12.72 12.84 12.94 13.78
2 3 3 3 3 4 12.38 12.28 12.48 12.64 12.74 14.02
14 14 14 14 14 14 12.70 12.22 12.42 12.48 13.10
10 10 n 12 n n 12.60 12.42 12.34 12.16 12.60 13.70
n n 10 n 12 13 12.62 12.32 12.32 12.44 12.68 13.58
6 6 6 8 8 10 12.64 12.44 12.34 12.34 12.84 14.00
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